

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 23-031**

## **APPOINTING SPECIAL POLICE OFFICERS**

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Highlands from time-to-time has the need to employ Special Police Officers; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has made recommendations to the Governing Body regarding appointment of said officers;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IN RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons be and hereby are appointed Special Officers of the Borough of Highlands for a one-year term to expire December 31, 2023:

Diane Alvator
Martin Hawley Jr.
David Osuch
Stanley Wojdylak
Aidan Carey

## Motion to Approve R 23-031:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.  DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2023
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk
OLSZEWSKI							Borough of Highlands
BROULLON							